

## HOLY REDEEMER CREDIT UNION LIMITED

## **Notice** (member-owners of HRCU)

The Holy Redeemer Credit Union Limited (HRCU) hereby gives notice to its members that at a Board of Directors meeting held on Wednesday, January 26, 2022 Directors passed a resolution for members to vote on HRCU undertaking Evangel Credit Union Limited Transfer of Engagement. A Transfer of Engagement is a voluntary process whereby all assets, liabilities, and undertakings of one or more credit unions are transferred to another credit union.

As per Section 63 of the Credit Union Act, members of HRCU will have the opportunity to vote to affirm or oppose the undertaking of Evangel Credit Union Limited Transfer of Engagement at their 78th Annual General Meeting scheduled for:

## Saturday, May 28, 2022, at 2:00 p.m. sharp at the Belize Civic Center

If accepted by the member-owners of HRCU this Transfer of Engagement will be done under the guidance of the Belize Credit Union League (BCUL) and the supervision of the Registrar of Credit Unions. Therefore any representation relating to this Transfer of Engagement may be made in writing to the Belize Credit Union League Limited before May 28, 2022 at:

> Belize Credit Union League Limited #88 Victoria Street, P.O. Box 397 Belize City, Belize Email: g.babb@bculbz.org

Members of HRCU desiring additional information on this Transfer of Engagement can contact their credit union direct at the contact information provided below.

Dated this 9th day of May 2022

## Albert L. Vaughan Secretary, Board of Directors

1 Hydes Lane • P.O. Box 544 • Belize City, Belize, C.A. 7 Tel: (501)-280-4320, 280-5644, 280-7283, 280-4321, 224-4320 • Fax: (501) 223-0738 Website: www.hrcubelize.org